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	Possible samples

	1
	Глина (полімерна)моделююча, кольорова/набір з мін. 8 кольорів

Загальний опис:
Глина моделююча, кольорова, 8 паличок в коробці

Технічні характеристики:
Глина моделююча, 8 паличок в коробці загальною вагою 500 г. Нетоксична, яскравих кольорів; упакована в нейтральну плівку легко відокремлюваними блоками, загорнутими в упаковку постачальника.
Глина багаторазового використання.

Упаковка та маркування:
6-8 легко відокремлюваних паличок глини, загорнутих у пластикову плівку для запобігання висиханню та упакованих в картонну коробку.


	Clay, modelling, assorted colour

General Description:
Clay, modeling, colours, box of 8

Technical Specifications:
Clay, modeling, box of minimum 8 sticks with a total weight of 500g. Non-toxic, bright colours; packed in neutral film in easy separable blocks, over-packed in supplier's own packaging.

Packaging and Labelling:
6-8 easily separable sticks of clay, wrapped in plastic film to prevent drying, packed in a cardboard box.
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	Стрічка клейка прозора 1,5 см x 10 м/ 20 шт в упаковці

Загальний опис:
Стрічка клейка прозора, 15 мм х 10м, коробка на 20 рулонів.


Фото надане як зразок – логотип ЮНІСЕФ наносити не потрібно!

	Tape, adhesive, transparent 1,5cm x 10m/BOX-20

General Description:
Tape, adhesive, transparent, 15 mm x 10 m in a box of 20 rolls.


Photo is provided as a sample only – no UNICEF logo is required!
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	Маркери для для сухостиральних дошок та фліпчартів, кольорові, наконечник – 3-5 мм/УПАКОВКА-4

Загальний опис:
Маркери для фліпчартів, кольорові, розмір наконечника – від 3 до 5 мм, 4 маркери в упаковці

Технічні характеристики:
Маркер із середнім круглим наконечником (розміром від 3 до 5 мм) для сухостиральних дошок та фліпчартів (без проникнення чорнила/ чорнило не просочується на інший бік листа паперу, відображається лише на одному боці листа), 4 маркери в упаковці: червоний/синій/зелений/чорний.
Чорнило на водній основі має інтенсивне забарвлення, без запаху, швидко висихає, нетоксичне; відповідає стандарту безпеки ЄС EN-71 (або еквівалентному міжнародному стандарту безпеки) та містить символ CE.

	Marker, dry-wipe and flipchart, colours, tip – 3–5 mm/PAC-4


General Description:
Marker, flipchart, colours, tip size – from 3 to 5 mm, 4 markers in the package


Technical Specifications:
Marker, dry-wipe with medium round tip (size from 3 to 5 mm), for flipchart paper, (no ink penetration), pack of 4 colours: red/blue/green/black.
Water-based, colour intensive, odourless, fast-drying, non-toxic ink; complying with European Community Safety Standard EN-71 (or equivalent international safety standard) and bear the CE symbol.
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	Клей для паперу, ПЛЯШКА-150-200 мл/ 12 пляшок в упаковці

Загальний опис:
Клей для школи, пляшка 150-200 мл

Технічні характеристики:
Клей на водній основі, наприклад, ПВА (полівініл ацетат)
Не містить органічних розчинників, нетоксичний, негорючий, змивається водою.
Для використання в школі для склеювання паперу або картону
На пляшці міститься інформація про продукт (складові), вікову групу, інструкцію з використання та інструкцію з безпеки.

Упаковка та маркування:
12 пляшок в картонній коробці
	Paper glue, BOT – 150–200 ml/12 bottles in the package

General Description:
Glue, classroom use, bottle, 150–200 ml

Technical Specifications:
Glue, water-based, such as PVA (Poly Vinyl Acetate)
No organic solvents, non-toxic, non-flammable, washable.
For classroom use with paper or cardboard
Bottle is labeled with product information (i.e. ingredients), age suitability, directions for use, safety instructions.


Packaging & Labelling:
12 bottles packed in a cardboard box
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	Ручка кулькова, чорна/КОРОБКА-10 штук

Загальний опис:
Ручка кулькова, чорна, 10 шт у коробці

Технічні характеристики:
Ручка кулькова з гумовою накладкою у місці тримання, ширина лінії до 1 мм, чорна.


З нетоксичних матеріалів.
	Pen, ball-point, black/BOX-10

General Description:
Pen, ball-point, black, box of 10 each

Technical Specifications:
Ballpoint pen with a rubber onlay in the place of holding, line width up to 1 mm, black.

Non-toxic materials.
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	Олівець класу HB, простий/Коробка-10

Загальний опис
Чорнографітний олівець (стрижень 3 мм), клас HB, якісна дерев'яна оболонка, пофарбований, шестикутної форми, придатний для використання на папері та пластикових грифельних поверхнях.

Технічні характеристики
Чорнографітний олівець (стрижень 3 мм), якісна дерев'яна оболонка, блакитного кольору, шестикутний, придатний для використання на папері всіх типів. Довжина олівця складає мін 175 мм. Олівець без гумки, заточений. Олівець повинен легко застругуватися за допомогою стандартної пластикової або металевої точилки, гладко та рівно. Графіт повинен бути міцним, не повинен ламатися при заточуванні, повинен розташовуватися по центру по всій довжині олівця. Написане чорнографітним олівцем повинно легко стиратися звичайною гумкою. Фарбування зовнішньої оболонки олівця повинно бути якісно нанесене та не повинно відколюватися. Олівець повинен бути зручним для тримання та використання дітьми. Стрижень повинен забезпечувати тонку та неперервну лінію. Написане повинно бути добре видно на білому папері. Олівець повинен бути придатним для безпечного та довготривалого використання дітьми.

Упаковка та маркування:
Окрема одиниця: десять (10) олівців, упакованих у картонну коробку.


Фото надане як зразок – логотип ЮНІСЕФ наносити не потрібно!
	Pencil, HB grade, black /Box-10

General Description
Pencil, black lead core (3 mm core), grade HB, quality wood casing, painted, hexagonal in shape, suitable for use on paper and plastic slate surfaces.

Technical Specifications
Pencil, black lead core (3 mm core), quality wood casing, cyan color, hexagonal in shape, suitable for use on all paper surfaces. The length of the pencil – min 175 mm. Pencil without eraser and sharpened. The pencil should be easy to sharpen with a standard plastic or metal sharpener and pare smoothly and consistently. The lead should be strong, should not break off easily during sharpening and centred along the length of the pencil. The black lead markings should be substantially removable with a standard eraser. The painted exterior of the pencil should be well applied and should not chip easily. The pencil should be comfortable to hold and use by children. The composition of the lead should ensure fine, smooth and consistent writing. The pen should be suitable for the safe and extended use by children




Packaging and labelling:
Individual Unit: Ten (10) pencils packed in a cardboard box


Photo is provided as a sample only – no UNICEF logo is required!
	[image: ]

	7
	Точилка для олівців, металева/УПАКОВКА-20

Загальний опис:
Точилка для олівців металева, 20 штук в упаковці

Технічні характеристики:
Точилка для олівців металева зі сталевим лезом з гвинтовим кріпленням. Розміри отвору дозволяють заточувати HB та кольорові олівці з цього набору чисто, гладко та рівномірно.

Упаковка та маркування:
20 металевих точилок для олівців в упаковці.


Фото надане як зразок – логотип ЮНІСЕФ наносити не потрібно!
	Pencil sharpener, metal/PAC-20


General Description:
Pencil sharpener, metal, in packs of 20 each

Technical Specifications:
Pencil sharpener, metal with a screw-retained steel blade. The dimensions of the opening permit UNICEF HB and colouring pencils to be sharpened cleanly, smoothly, consistently.

Packaging and labelling:
One pack of 20 metal pencil sharpeners.



Photo is provided as a sample only – no UNICEF logo is required!
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	М’яка гумка для олівця/КОРОБКА-20

Загальний опис:
М'яка гумка для олівця, 20 шт в коробці

Технічні характеристики:
М'яка гумка білого кольору з синтетичного або натурального каучуку, нетоксична, мін розміри 30 х 20 х 10 мм. Гумка може видаляти сліди від олівця не забарвлюючись та не стираючись.

Упаковка та маркування:
20 гумок у коробці.

Фото надане як зразок – логотип ЮНІСЕФ наносити не потрібно!
 
	Eraser, soft, for pencil/BOX-20

General Description:
Eraser, soft, for pencil, box of 20 pieces

Technical Specifications:
Eraser, soft, white, synthetic or natural rubber, non-toxic, min dimensions are 30 x 20 x 10 mm. The eraser is able to remove pencil marks without staining and erode at a uniform rate.

Packaging and labelling:
One box of 20 erasers.

Photo is provided as a sample only – no UNICEF logo is required!
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	Воскові олівці великі, кольорові/КОРОБКА-8 штук, 10 коробок

Загальний опис:
Воскові олівці, великі, кольорові, у коробці, для дітей від 2 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Воскові кольорові олівці великого розміру; розміри: довжина 100 мм, ширина 15 мм. Кожна коробка містить 8 різнокольорових олівців (наприклад: червоний, оранжевий, жовтий, зелений, синій, фіолетовий, коричневий та чорний). Кожен олівець загорнутий у міцну паперову обгортку.
Кольорові олівці тверді, стійкі до ламання, а консистенція воску забезпечує легке та безперервне малювання для дітей. Олівці гладкі та нетоксичні.
10 коробок по 8 олівців в упаковці (всього 80 олівців)

	Crayon, wax, jumbo, colours/ BOX-8 pieces, 10 boxes

General Description:
Crayon, wax, jumbo size, colours, box, suitable for ages 2 to 6.

Technical Specifications:
Wax crayons in jumbo size; dimensions: length of 100 mm, width min 15 mm. Each box contains 8 differently coloured crayons (for example: red, orange, yellow, green, blue, purple, brown and black). Each crayon is wrapped in a secure paper sleeve.
The crayons are of sturdy quality, resistant to easy breakage and the consistency of the wax enables easy and continuous drawing by children. The crayons are smooth and non-toxic.
10 boxes of 8 crayons per package (total 80 crayons)
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	Пазл, прибл. 24 елементи

Загальний опис:
Пазл, дерево, приблизно 24 елементи, для дітей віком від 3 до 6 років.

Технічна специфікація:
Дерев’яний пазл, що складається з основи (приблизно 30 х 21 см) із закругленими кутами та приблизно 24 дерев'яних елементів пазлу з надрукованим зносостійким зображенням. Зображення на елементах повинні бути яскравого кольору, повинні бути простими для розуміння та впізнаваними. Пазл не повинен містити жодних слів чи чисел. Матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними.

Конструкція, виготовлення та склад пазлу повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне його використання дітьми віком 3-6 років.

Повинен  відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.

На упаковці або основі повинен бути зображений зібраний пазл.

Упаковка та маркування:
пазл загорнутий у плівку або картонну упаковку.

	Jigsaw Puzzle, app. 24 pcs

General Description:
Jigsaw puzzle, wood, approximately 24 pieces, suitable for ages 3 to 6.

Technical Specification:
Wooden jigsaw puzzle, comprising of a base (approximately 30 x 21 cm) with rounded corners, and approximately 24 wooden jigsaw pieces, printed with a hard-wearing image. The images on the pieces should be bright in colour and be easy-to-understand and recognisable. There are to be no words or numbers printed on the puzzle. The material and finish should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.


The design, manufacture and composition of the puzzle to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 3-6 years.

Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.


The packaging, or base, should show an image of the puzzle in its completed form.

Packaging and labelling:
one puzzle wrapped in a film or cardboard.
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	Доміно, пластик, біле/КОМПЛЕКТ-28 елементів

Загальний опис:
Пластикове доміно, кольорове, комплект з 28 елементів, для дітей віком від 3 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
- пластикове доміно, стандартний комплект «дубль шість», який складається з 28 елементів з набором крапок від 0 до 6 (розмір 4 х 2 см).
- точки на доміно координуються за допомогою кольору, щоб діти, які не вміють рахувати, могли грати, співставляючи кольори.
- матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими та нетоксичними. Комплект з 28 доміно упакований у міцну картонну або пластикову коробку.

Виготовлення, склад та оздоблення доміно повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне його використання дітьми віком 3-6 років.

Повинно відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE
	Dominoes, plastic, white /SET-28


General Description:
Dominoes, plastic, colored, set of 28 units, suitable for ages 3 to 6.


Technical Specification:
- Dominoes, plastic, standard “double six” set comprising of 28 pieces (size 4 x 2 cm).
-The dots on the dominoes are color-coordinated so that children who cannot count can play by matching the colours together.
-The material and finish to be smooth and non-toxic. The set of 28 dominoes are packed in a durable cardboard box.



The manufacture, composition and finish of the dominoes are suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 3-6 years.


In compliance with BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided
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	Картонна дитяча книга з малюнками, 3 види

Загальний опис:
Книга дитяча, картон, для дітей віком 0-3 роки.

Технічні характеристики:
Картонна книга x 3 види
Розмір готового виробу: не більше формату А5,А6
Обсяг: 9-10 аркушів тексту + 1 аркуш обкладинки
Матеріал: 350 г/м2 C1S + 350 г/м2 C1S
Друк: друк 4/0c
Оздоблення: 1 сторона УФ-лакування, висічка, палітурка

Дитяча книга з 10 сторінок, розмір сторінки/формат (закритої книги), не більше формату А5,А6; сторінки з міцного картону з блискучим водяним (або УФ) лаковим покриттям, із закругленими кутами та товстою міцною основою. Сторінки з висічкою/фігурні сторінки є прийнятними. Матеріал та оздоблення є гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними.
Зображення на сторінках повинні бути яскравого кольору, повинні бути простими для розуміння та впізнаваними, ілюструвати низку фігур/персонажів, форм та кольорів
На сторінках книги відсутні слова чи цифри. 
	Unicef Board Book, 3 types
 

General Description:
Book, children's, cardboard, suitable for ages 0-3 years.

Technical Specifications:
Carsboard book x 3 Titles
Finished size: not more than format А5, А6 
Extent: 9-10 leaves text + 1 leaf cover
Material: 350 g/m2 C1S + 350g/m2 C1S
Printing: 4/0c printing
Finishing: 1 side UV coating, die-cut, board book binding


Children's book of 10 pages, page size/format (when closed) not more than format А5, А6; pages made of durable cardboard with high gloss water-based (or UV) varnish with rounded corners and a thick durable spine. Die-cut/shaped pages are acceptable. The material and finish are smooth, secure and non-toxic.
The images on the pages are bright in colour, easy-to-understand and recognizable, illustrating a range of shapes/characters, forms and colours.
There are no words or numbers printed in the pages of the book.
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	Ланцюжок-пазл, дерев’яний, кольоровий, 5 елементів і більше

Загальний опис:
Ланцюжок-пазл, дерев’яний, кольоровий, комплект з 5 елементів і більше, для дітей віком 1-2 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Дерев'яний пазл (20 см в довжину), складається з 5+ кольорових елементів. Коли пазл зібраний, він нагадує тварину.


Пазл включає в себе підрахунковий елемент; кожен елемент пазлу окремо пронумерований. Після зібрання пазлу числа розташовуються послідовно.

Конструкція, виготовлення та склад пазлу повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне його використання дітьми віком 1-2 років.

Повинен відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.
	Chain Puzzle, wood, coloured, 5 pieces and more

General Description:
Chain Puzzle, wood, coloured, set of 5 pieces and more, suitable for ages 1-2 years.


Technical Specifications:
A puzzle (20 cm in length) made of wood, composed of 5+ coloured pieces. When the puzzle is assembled, it resembles an animal.

This puzzle incorporates a counting element; each piece is individually numbered. The numbers is in sequence when the puzzle is put together.

The design, manufacture and composition of the puzzle to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 1-2 years.

Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.
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	Воскові олівці, 8 кольорів в упаковці/КОРОБКА-8 штук, 10 коробок

Загальний опис:
Воскові олівці різнокольорові; 10 коробок по 8 олівців в упаковці

Технічні характеристики:
Воскові олівці, не розмазуються, нетоксичні та круглі, довжиною 90 мм і шириною 9 мм. Кожна упаковка містить 8 різнокольорових олівців; кожен олівець загорнутий у міцну паперову обгортку.

Упаковка та маркування:
10 коробок олівців в одній картонній коробці (80 олівців всього).

Фото надане як зразок – логотип ЮНІСЕФ наносити не потрібно!

	Wax crayons, packs of 8 colours/BOX-8 pieces, 10 boxes
 
General Description:
Wax crayons in assorted colours; packs of 10 boxes with 8 crayons each

Technical Specifications:
Wax crayons, non-smudge, non-toxic and round, 90 mm long and 9 mm wide. Each pack contains 8 different coloured crayons; each crayon is wrapped in a secure paper sleeve.

Packaging and labelling:
One cardboard box containing 10 packs of crayons (80 crayons total).
 
Photo is provided as a sample only – no UNICEF logo is required!
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	Будівельні блоки, дерев’яні, кольорові/комплект 50

Загальний опис:
Будівельні блоки, кольорові, від 25 до 75 мм, дерев’яні, комплект з прибл. 50 елементів+/-5, з ящиком або мішечком для зберігання, для дітей віком від 3 до 6 років .

Технічні характеристики:
Комплект з прибл. 50 будівельних елементів, виготовлених з дерева різної форми та розмірів (наприклад: квадрати, арки, трикутники, прямокутники, циліндри тощо), придатні для будівельних ігор. Розміри елементів повинні бути від мінімум 25 мм до максимум 75 мм. Матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими та нетоксичними. Елементи розміщені у мішечку ля тривалого зберігання або коробці.

Конструкція, виготовлення та склад елементів повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 3-6 років.

Відповідають вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.

Упаковка та маркування:
Окрема одиниця: 50 елементів у мішечку або коробці
	Building blocks, wood, coloured /set 50


General Description:
Building blocks, coloured, 25 to 75 mm, wood, set of 50 units +/-5, with storage box or bag, suitable for children aged 3 to 6.

Technical Specifications:
Set of approximately 50 building blocks, made from wood, of various shapes and sizes (for example: squares, arches, triangles, rectangles, cylinders, etc.), suitable for construction games. The dimensions of the blocks should range from a minimum of 25 mm to a maximum of 75 mm. The material and finish should be smooth and non-toxic. Pieces are housed in a durable storage bag or box.


The design, manufacture and composition of the blocks are suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 3-6 years.


Complies to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.


Packaging and labelling:
Individual Unit: 50 blocks contained in a bag or box

	[image: ]

	16
	Набір кольорового паперу, формат A4, 50 аркушів в одній упаковці/УПАКОВОК-10 штук

Загальний опис:
Папір кольоровий, формат А4, без розмітки, 50 аркушів, УПАКОВКА/10.

Технічні характеристики:
Папір, 50 кольорових аркушів формату A4 (297 x 210 мм) без розмітки.

Аркуші з 75% відновленого паперового волокна (споживчі відходи та відходи виробництва), щільність 80 г/м2, щільність картонної підкладки близько 600 г/м2, обкладинки - приблизно 160 г/м2.

Склад паперу повинен бути однорідним, без домішок/сторонніх часток та бути придатним для низки творчих занять: малювання, розмальовування, наклеювання тощо.

Упаковка та маркування:
Десять паперових наборів загорнутих у плівку або папір.

	Сoloured paper set, A4,50 sheets/PAC-10



General Description:
Pad, paper, coloured, A4 size, unruled, 50 sheets, PAC/10.

Technical Specifications:
Paper, 50 coloured sheets A4-sized (297 x 210 mm) unruled.

Sheets to be of 75% recovered paper fibres (post and pre-consumer waste), 80 g/sm2 with a cardboard backing sheet of approximately 600 g/sm2, and a front covering sheet of approximately 160 g/sm2.

The composition of the paper should be homogenous with no
inclusions/alien particles and be suitable for a range of art activities: painting, colouring, sticking etc.

Packaging and labeling:
Ten paper pads tightly wrapped in PP film or paper.
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	Набір для складання та сортування, пластиковий, прибл.19 елементів

Загальний опис:
Набір для складання та сортування, пластиковий, кольоровий, набір з 19 елементів, для дітей віком від 2 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Пластикове відерце зі знімною кришкою з отворами різної форми для вкладання фігурних пластикових елементів. Діаметр дна відерця – мін 15 см.
Набір складається з 1 відерця та 9 кольорових чашок різного розміру, які можуть бути укладені всередину одна одної та зберігатися у відерці. Перевернуті чашки можна укласти одна в одну в числовій/розмірній послідовності.
Підрахунковий елемент міститься на передній стороні кожної чашки та на відерці у вигляді зображень з відповідними числами. До набору також входить декілька пластикових елементів різної форми, які легко проходять через відповідні отвори у кришці відерця. Кожен пластиковий елемент має розмір, який підходить лише до відповідного отвору. Розміри елементів - 5 см в ширину та глибину.
Форми включають у себе: куб, прямокутник, трикутник, циліндр, овал, п'ятикутник, шестикутник, ромб, краплю, півмісяць тощо; елементи можуть бути різнокольоровими. До відерця може бути надійно прикріплена ручка для перенесення дітьми. Матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними.
Конструкція, виготовлення та склад набору повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне його використання дітьми віком 2-6 років.
Повинен відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.
Упаковка та маркування:
Окрема одиниця: один набір для складання та сортування (з чашками та елементами, що зберігаються всередині пластикового відерця), упакований у картонну коробку. Коробка повинна бути відповідного розміру для уникнення руху та пошкодження вмісту під час перевезення.

	Sort & Stack Set, plastic, app.19 stack

General Description:
Stack & Sort Set, plastic, coloured, set of 19 pieces, suitable for children aged 2 to 6 years.



Technical Specifications:
Plastic bucket with detachable lid, with differently shaped holes in the lid for the insertion of shaped plastic pieces. The diameter of the base of the bucket – 15 cm.
The set contains 1 bucket and 9 coloured stacking cups differently-sized, which can be stacked inside each other and stored neatly into the bucket. Cups, when inverted, is stacked one on top of the other, in numerical/size sequence.
A counting element is incorporated onto the front of each of the stacking cups and the bucket in the form of images with corresponding numbers. The set also contains a number of differently-shaped plastic pieces, which is easily passed through their corresponding holes on the bucket lid. Each plastic shape is sized to fit only through its corresponding hole. The dimensions of the pieces are 5 cm in width and depth.
Shapes include: cube, rectangle, triangle, cylinder, oval, pentagon, hexagon, diamond, teardrop, crescent, etc.; the elements can be of a variety of colours. A handle can be attached, securely, to the bucket for carrying by children. The material and finish should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.
The design, manufacture and composition of the set to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 2-6 years.
Must comply to BS EN 71 1-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.
Packaging and labelling:
Individual Unit: One stack & sort set (with the cups and pieces stored inside the plastic bucket) packed in a cardboard box. The box must be well fitting to the contents to avoid movement and damage during transit.
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	Кольорові олівці, 12 кольорів, у коробці, 10 коробок

Загальний опис:
Олівці, кольорові, 12 різнокольорових олівців у металевій коробці

Технічні характеристики:
Кольорові олівці в якісній дерев’яній оболонці, без гумки, заточені, шестикутні, довжина мінімум 170 мм, максимум 180 мм. Набір з 12 різнокольорових олівців для школярів з м'яким грифелем (стрижень приблизно 3 мм) для зручного писання, упакований в пласку металеву коробку з щільною засувкою.

Упаковка та маркування:
Металева коробка з 12 олівцями; зовнішня упаковка: 10 коробок у внутрішній коробці (всього 120 олівців)

	Colouring pencils,12 assortment colours, in box, 10 boxes

General Description:
Pencil, colouring, metal/wooden/carton box containing 12 assorted colours

Technical Specifications:
Colouring pencils in quality wood casing, without eraser, sharpened, hexagonal shape, length minimum 170 mm, maximum 180 mm. Set of 12 assorted colours, soft leads (core approximately 3 mm) for easy writing for school children, packed in a flat metal/wooden/carton box with tight closure.

Packaging and labelling:
Metal/wooden/carton box of 12 pencils; outer package:10 boxes in an inner carton (i.e. 120 pencils in all)
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	Набір для сортування за формою, прибл. 9 елементів

Загальний опис:
Гра з сортування за формою, пластик, з пластиковими елементами, для дітей віком від 0 до 3 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Гра з сортування за формою, що складається з коробки зі знімною кришкою з отворами різної форми у кришці (та з боків, за наявності) для вкладання фігурних пластикових елементів. Розміри коробки (із закритою кришкою) повинні складати приблизно 14 x 14 x 14 см.
У коробці міститься декілька пластикових елементів різної форми, які легко проходять через відповідні отвори у кришці (та з боків, за наявності). Кожен пластиковий елемент має форму, яка підходить лише до відповідного отвору. Розміри елементів - 5 см в ширину та глибину. Форми можуть включати у себе, наприклад, куб, прямокутник, трикутник, циліндр, овал, п'ятикутник, шестикутник, ромб, краплю, півмісяць тощо; елементи можуть бути різнокольоровими. Матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими та нетоксичними.

Конструкція, виготовлення та склад коробки та елементів повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 0-3 років.
 
Повинен відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.

	Shape-sorter, app. 9 pcs


General Description:
Shape-sorter game, plastic, with plastic shaped pieces, suitable for children aged 0 to 3 years.

Technical Specifications:
Shape-sorter game, consisting of a box with detachable lid, with differently shaped holes in the lid (and sides, if available) for the insertion of shaped plastic pieces. The dimensions of the box (when the lid is fitted) should be approximately 14 x 14 x 14 cm.
The box contains a number of differently-shaped plastic pieces, which can be easily passed through their corresponding holes on the box lid (and sides, if available). Each plastic shape is shaped to fit only through its correspondingly shaped hole. The dimensions of the pieces are 5 cm in width and depth. Shapes could include, for example: cube, rectangle, triangle, cylinder, oval, pentagon, hexagon, diamond, teardrop, crescent, etc.; pieces can be of a variety of colours. The material and finish should be smooth and non-toxic.

The design, manufacture and composition of the box and pieces to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 0-3 years.
 
Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.
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	Гра для тренування пам’яті (МЕМО), картки/КОРОБКА прибл. 16 пар
Загальний опис:

Гра для тренування пам'яті, картон, кожна картка приблизно 50 x 50 мм, комплект з приблизно 24/40 пар карток, для дітей віком від 2 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Приблизно 16 пар карток з зображеннями (приблизно 32 картки) з міцного картону з блискучим водяним (або УФ) лаковим покриттям; кожна картка приблизно 50 x 50 мм містить яскраві кольорові зображення, які легко зрозуміти та які є впізнаваними, та ілюструє низку яскравих, барвистих фігур/персонажів, форм та кольорів. Зображення не повинні містити слів та чисел.
Матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними.



Конструкція, виготовлення та склад карток повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 2-6 років.

Повинна відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.

Картки повинні бути вкладені у міцну пластикову або картонну коробку з надійно закріпленою кришкою.

	Memory Game (MEMO), cards/BOX app 16 pairs

General Description:
Memory Game, cardboard, approximately 50 x 50 mm, set of approximately 24/40 pairs of cards, suitable for children aged 2 to 6 years.

Technical Specifications:
Approximately 16 pairs picture cards (approximately 32 cards in total) of durable cardboard with high gloss water-based (or UV) varnish,each card approximately 50 x 50 mm, containing images that are bright in colour and are easy-to-understand and recognizable, illustrating a range of shapes/characters, forms and colours showing various bright, colourful. There are to be no words or numbers included in the images.
The material and finish should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.

The design, manufacture and composition of the cards to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 2-6 years.

Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.

The cards are to be housed in a sturdy plastic or cardboard box with securely fitting lid.
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	Намистини дерев’яні, кольорові, 6 форм//КОРОБКА-50

Загальний опис:
Намистини дерев'яні діаметром не менше 35 мм, зі шнурками, 50 елементів у коробці, для дітей віком від 3 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Намистини дерев'яні діаметром не менше 35 мм, різного кольору (наприклад: червоні, зелені, сині, жовті, оранжеві тощо) та форми (наприклад: куля, куб, циліндр, овал, бочка тощо).

Кожна намистина повинна мати отвір діаметром приблизно 6 мм, щоб дитина могла легко вставити у нього шнурок.

У комплект входять десять шнурків довжиною приблизно 50 см; кінці шнурків з наконечниками або запаяні.

Шнурки можуть бути одного або різних кольорів та повинні легко проходити через відповідний отвір у намистині.

Матеріал та оздоблення намистин та шнурків повинні бути гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними.

Конструкція, виготовлення та склад намистин та шнурків повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 3-6 років.

Намистини та шнурки вкладені у міцний пластмасовий/картонний контейнер з кришкою, яка щільно закривається.

	Beads, wood, col, 6 shapes//BOX-50


General Description:
Beads, wood, not less than 35 mm in diametre, with laces, box of 50 pieces, suitable for children aged 3 to 6 years.


Technical Specifications:
Beads, wooden; not less than 35mm in diameter, in assorted colours (for example: red, green, blue, yellow, orange etc.) and shapes (for example: spheres, cubes, cylinders, ovals, barrel, etc.).
Each bead should have a hole of approximately 6 mm diameter, to enable easy threading of the laces by children.

Ten laces for stringing to be provided, of approximately 50 cm in length, securely tipped or heat-welded at each end.

The laces can be of one or varied colours and must easily fit through the corresponding hole in the shape.

The material and finish of the beads and laces should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.

The design, manufacture and composition of the beads and laces to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 3-6 years.

The beads and laces are to be supplied in a sturdy plastic/ cardboard container with a secure lid.
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	Пазл з блоків, 6 сторін, КОМПЛЕКТ-12

Загальний опис:
Пазл з блоків, 50 х 50 х 50 мм, комплект з 12 елементів, для дітей віком від 2 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
Пазл з 12 блоків (5 х 5 х 5 см), що включає в себе 6 різних пазлів (різне зображення на кожній стороні блоку). Пазл містить яскраві кольорові зображення, які легко зрозуміти та які є впізнаваними, та ілюструє низку фігур/персонажів, форм та кольорів. Матеріал та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними. Зображення не повинні містити слів та чисел.


Конструкція, виготовлення та склад блоків повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 2-6 років.

Повинен відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.


	Puzzle Blocks, 6 sides, SET-12

General Description:
Puzzle blocks, 50 x 50 x 50 mm, set of 12 pieces, suitable for children aged 2 to 6 years.

Technical Specifications:
Puzzle blocks, consisting of 12 cubes (5 x 5 x 5 cm), featuring 6 different puzzles (a different image on each side of a block). The images are bright in colour and easy-to-understand and recognisable, illustrating a range of shapes/characters, forms and colours. The material and finish is smooth, secure and non-toxic. There are no words or numbers included in the images.

The design, manufacture and composition of the blocks to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 2-6 years.


Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.
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	Пазл деревяний, 4-8 елементів

Загальний опис:
Пазл у рамці, дерев'яний, 4-8 елементи з ручками тримаючись за яку елементи можна поставити на місце і вийняти звідти, для дітей віком 0-3 років.
Технічні характеристики:
Дерев'яний вирізаний пазл, який складається з дерев'яної основи/рамки (приблизно 20 x 20 см) з приблизно 4 дерев'яними вирізаними елементами із зносостійким зображенням; кожен елемент містить безпечну ручку, який сприяє розвитку моторики. Зображення на елементах повинні бути простими для розуміння та впізнаваними. Основа та елементи повинні мати закруглені кути; елементи повинні легко вкладатися у відповідні отвори. Ручки та спосіб кріплення не повинні становити загрозу удушення. Матеріал, елементи (включно з ручками) та оздоблення повинні бути гладкими, безпечними та нетоксичними.

Конструкція, виготовлення та склад пазлу повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне його використання дітьми віком 0-3 років.
Повинен відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.

	Board Puzzle, 4–8 pieces

General Description:
Board Puzzle, wood, 4-8 pieces with pegs, suitable for children aged 0-3 years.

Technical Specification:
Wooden cut-out board puzzle, comprising of a wooden base (approximately 20 x 20 cm) with approximately 4 wooden cut-out pieces printed with a hard-wearing image; each piece containing a secure peg to facilitate motor-skill development. The images on the pieces should be bright in colour and be easy-to-understand and recognizable. The base and the pieces to be made with rounded corners and the pieces to fit easily into the correspondingly shaped holes. The peg and method of application to the piece, should not constitute a choking hazard. The material, components (including the pegs) and finish should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.

The design, manufacture and composition of the puzzle to be suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 0-3 years.

Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.
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	Кулька, гумова/з піни, діаметром прибл. 10 см/СІТКА-5

Загальний опис:
Кулька, кольорова, діаметром 10 см, 5 кульок у сітці/сумці, для дітей віком від 2 до 6 років для ігор і кидання.

Технічні характеристики:
Кулька виготовлена з міцного, але м'якого матеріалу (для безпечної гри і уникнення поранень), діаметром приблизно 10 см, різного кольору - наприклад, червоного, зеленого, синього, жовтого, оранжевого. Матеріал та забарвлення є гладкими та нетоксичними. Виготовлення, склад та оздоблення кульок повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 2-6 років. Матеріал кульки запобігає її фізичному руйнуванню, яке може становити небезпеку для здоров'я.

Упаковка та маркування:
Сітка/сумка з 5 кульками.

	Ball, rubber/foam, app10 cm diam/NET-5


General Description:
Ball, coloured, 10 cm diameter, net of 5 balls, suitable for children aged 2 to 6 years, for games and throwing.
 
Technical Specifications:
Ball, made from hardwearing but soft material (for safe game and avoid injuries), approximately 10 cm diameter, of assorted colours - for example, red, green, blue, yellow, orange. The material and colouring are smooth and non-toxic.
The manufacture, composition and finish of the balls are suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 2-6 years. The material of the ball prevents the disintegration by physical force, that may constitute a health hazard.

Packaging and labelling:
Net/bag of 5 balls.
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	Лялька-маріонетка на палець, різні персонажі/КОМПЛЕКТ-6
Лялька-маріонетка на палець, різні персонажі/КОМПЛЕКТ-6

Загальний опис:
Лялька-маріонетка на палець, для дитячої руки, 6 шт в комплекті, для дітей віком від 3 до 6 років.

Технічні характеристики:
- ляльки-маріонетки на палець, комплект з 6 різних персонажів/конструкцій, для дитячої руки (для дітей віком 3-6 років)
- виготовлені з м'якої, плюшевої тканини, що підлягає пранню; очі, вуха, ніс та хвіст (якщо є) повинні бути надійно та безпечно прикріплені до кожної ляльки-маріонетки.
- персонажі в комплекті повинні включати низку природних персонажів, наприклад: диких, домашніх, сільськогосподарських тварин або птахів тощо, та не повинні містити зображень щурів або облич людей.
- мордочки персонажів повинні бути дружніми та придатними для гри та розповіді.
- тварини повинні доповнювати комплект Лялька-маріонетка на руку, для дорослої руки.
- поверхня та компоненти ляльок повинні бути гладенькими, безпечними та нетоксичними.

Конструкція, виготовлення, розмір та склад ляльок повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання дітьми віком 3-6 років.

Повинна відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE
	Puppet, finger, diff characters/SET-6
Finger Puppets, finger, different characters/SET-6


General Description:
Finger Puppets, children’s hand size, set of 6, suitable for children aged 3 to 6 years.

Technical Specifications:
-Hand puppets, set of 6 different characters/designs, child’s size (to fit hands of ages 3-6 years)
-Made from soft, plush, washable fabric; eyes, ears, nose and tail (if applicable) to be securely and safely fixed to each puppet.
-The characters in the set should feature a range of natural representations for example: wild animals, domestic animals, farm animals or birds etc., and should not contain rat or human faces.
-The faces of the characters should be friendly and suitable for play and storytelling.
-The animals should be complimentary to Puppet, hand, adult's size.
-The surface and components of the puppets should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.




The design, manufacture, component size and composition of the puppets suitable for the safe and continued use of children aged 3-6 years.

Must comply to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided.
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	Блокнот для малювання, білий, A3, 48 аркушів/УПАКОВКА-10

Загальний опис:
Блокнот для малювання, A3, без розмітки, 48 аркушів, 10 шт в упаковці.

Технічні характеристики:
Розмір: A3 (довжина 420 мм х ширина 297 мм).

Папір: 75% відновленого паперового волокна (споживчі відходи та відходи виробництва), без покриття, щільність 110 г/м2. Склад паперу повинен бути однорідним, без домішок/сторонніх часток або складок.

Сторінки: 48 аркушів

Друк: друку немає.

Обкладинка: на лицьовій стороні блокноту обкладинки немає.

Оздоблення: прикріплення клеєм по верхньому краю довжиною 297 мм на картон формату А3 щільністю 600 г/м2. Обрізка по розміру.
Папір повинен легко відокремлюватися від блокнота.
Склад паперу, конструкція та спосіб кріплення повинні бути придатними для безпечного та тривалого використання дітьми.

Перероблений папір

Упаковка та маркування:
10 блокнотів для малювання щільно загорнутих у ПП плівку товщиною 40 мкм. Також див. Загальні вимоги до упаковки.
	Drawing pad, white, A3, 48 sheets/PAC-10



General Description:
Drawing pad, A3, unruled, 48 sheets, pack of 10.

Technical Specifications:
Size: A3 (420 mm long x 297 mm wide).

Paper: 75% recovered paper fibres (post and pre-consumer waste) non coated 110 g/m2. The composition of the paper should be homogenous with no inclusions/alien particles or wrinkles.

Pages: 48 sheets

Printing: no printing.

Cover: There is no cover sheet on the front of the pad.

Finishing: glue attached to the upper edge length 297 mm, using an A3 size piece of cardboard, 600 g/m2. Trim to size.
The paper should be easily removed from the pad.
The composition of the paper, design and the method of attachment must be suitable for the safe and extended use by children.



Recycled paper

Packaging & Labelling:
10 drawing pads wrapped in a well-fitting 40-micron PP shrink pack. Please also refer to the General Packing Requirements.
	[image: ]

	27
	Папір, без розмітки, шириною до 70 см, 25 м/РУЛОН

Загальний опис:
Папір білий, щільність 80 г/м2, ширина 70 см, без розмітки, довжина 25 м/РУЛОН.

Технічні характеристики:
Рулон білого паперу без розмітки, шириною 70 см та довжиною 25 м, бажано з внутрішньою картонною трубкою. Папір - 75% відновленого паперового волокна (споживчі відходи та відходи виробництва) щільністю 80 г/м2.

Склад паперу повинен бути однорідним, без домішок/сторонніх часток та бути придатним для низки творчих занять: малювання, розмальовування, наклеювання тощо.  

Примітка. Довжина рулону паперу обмежена до 70 см через обмеження, пов’язані з перепакуванням.

Перероблений папір

Упаковка та маркування:
Кожен рулон щільно загорнутий у ПП плівку товщиною 40 мкм.

Фото надане як зразок – логотип ЮНІСЕФ наносити не потрібно!

	Paper, plain, 70 cm wide, 25 m/ROLL


General Description:
Paper, white, 80 g/m2, 70 cm wide, unruled, 25 m long/ROLL.

Technical Specifications:
Roll of white, unruled paper, 70 cm wide and 25 m long, preferably with an internal cardboard tube strengthener. Paper to be 75% recovered paper fibres (post and pre-consumer waste) and of 80 g/m2.

The composition of the paper should be homogenous with no
inclusions/alien particles and be suitable for a range of art activities: painting, colouring, sticking etc.


Note: The length of the paper roll is limited to 70 cm due to further repackaging restrictions.

Recycled paper

Packaging and labeling:
Individual Roll wrapped in a well-fitting 40-micron PP shrink pack.

Photo is provided as a sample only – no UNICEF logo is required!
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	Лялька-маріонетка на руку, різні персонажі/КОМПЛЕКТ -6
S2535015  Ляльки-маріонетки на руку, для дорослої руки, 6 шт в комплекті

Загальний опис:
Ляльки-маріонетки на руку, для дорослої руки, 6 шт в комплекті.

Технічні характеристики:
- ляльки-маріонетки на руку, комплект з 6 різних персонажів/дизайнів, для дорослої руки 
- виготовлені з м'якої, плюшевої тканини, що підлягає пранню; очі, вуха, ніс та хвіст (якщо є) повинні бути надійно та безпечно прикріплені до кожної ляльки-маріонетки.
- ляльки-маріонетрізних персонажів, наприклад: диких, домашніх, сільськогосподарських тварин або птахів тощо, та не повинні містити зображень щурів або облич людей.
- мордочки персонажів повинні бути дружніми та придатними для гри та розповіді.
- тварини повинні доповнювати комплект Лялька-маріонетка на руку, для дитячої руки. Поверхня та компоненти ляльок повинні бути гладенькими, безпечними та нетоксичними.

Конструкція, виготовлення, розмір та склад ляльок повинні забезпечувати безпечне та безперервне їх використання.

Повинна відповідати вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів». Виріб повинен містити символ CE, а в супровідні документи повинен бути включений сертифікат CE.

Інструкція з прання/етикетка з правилами догляду повинна бути вшита всередині ляльки.

	Puppet, hand, different characters/SET-6
S2535015 Hand Puppets, adult’s hand size, set of 6


General Description:
Hand Puppets, adult’s hand size, set of 6.

Technical Specifications:
-Hand puppets, set of 6 different characters/designs, adult’s hand size
-Made from soft, plush, washable fabric; eyes, ears, nose and tail (if applicable) to be securely and safely fixed to each puppet.
-The characters in the set should feature a range of natural representations for example: wild animals, domestic animals, farm animals or birds etc and should not contain rat or human faces.
-The faces of the characters should be friendly and suitable for play and storytelling.
-The animals should be complimentary to Puppet, hand, children’s size. The surface and components of the puppets should be smooth, secure and non-toxic.






The design, manufacture, component size and composition of the puppets are suitable for safe and continued use.

In compliance with BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements. Product should bear the CE symbol and CE certificate is to be provided with the offer.

Washing instructions/care label to be sewn inside the puppet.
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	Безпечні ножиці, шкільні, 135 мм/КОРОБКА-10

Загальний опис:
Безпечні ножиці, шкільні, затуплені/затуплені, 135 мм, 10 шт в коробці

Технічні характеристики:
Безпечні ножиці, шкільні, затуплені/затуплені леза з нержавіючої сталі із закругленими наконечниками та заклепкою із нержавіючої сталі або антикорозійне металеве кріплення двох лез. Ручка з міцного пластику передбачає мінімальний горизонтальний рух ручки та лез. Загальна довжина ножиць 135 мм. Кожні ножиці укомплектовані жорстким захисним пластиковим ковпачком, що надійно закріплюється на лезах.

Відповідають вимогам BS EN 71-3:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 3: Специфікації щодо міграції певних елементів» та BS EN 71-9:2005 «Безпечність іграшок - Частина 9: Органічні хімічні сполуки. Вимоги». Виріб повинен містити символ міжнародно визнаного стандарту безпеки. Нержавіюча сталь з безпечним рівнем вмісту шестивалентного хрому Cr (VI).

Упаковка та маркування:
Одна картонна коробка, що містить 10 ножиць

Інструкція з використання:
Ножиці призначені для використання дітьми молодшого віку для різання паперу або тонкого картону.
	Scissors, safety, school, B/B,135 mm/BOX-10


General Description:
Scissors, safety, school, blunt/blunt, 135 mm, box of 10 each

Technical Specifications:
Safety scissors, school type, blunt/blunt blades of stainless steel with rounded tips and a rivet of stainless steel or rust-proof metal securing the two blades. The handle is of sturdy plastic with minimum horizontal movement of the handle and blades. Total length of the scissors: 135 mm. Each scissors are fitted with a hard plastic edge protector, which fits securely over the cutting blades.




Complies to BS EN 71-3:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 3: Specifications for migration of certain elements and BS EN 71-9:2005 Safety of Toys - Part 9: Organic chemical compounds. Requirements. Product should bear the symbol of internationally recognized safety standard. The stainless steel contains safe levels of Hexavalent Chromium Cr(VI).

Packaging and labelling:
One cardboard box containing 10 scissors

Instructions for use:
The scissors are intended for use by younger children, for cutting paper or light card.
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	Кожен набір запакований у одну картонну коробку, з двох боків нанесений текст “Early Child Development kit, one kit for 50 children” і з двох інших боків зображено два повнокольорових (4+0)  логотипи – ЮНІСЕФ і донора.

	Each kit is packed into one cardboard,  labeled with a sign “Early Child Development kit, one kit for 50 children” on two sides, and two full colour (4+0) logos – UNICEF and Donor logo on 2 other sides .
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